STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, HARYANA, NIRVACHAN SADAN, PLOT NO. 2, SECTOR 17 PANCHKULA

NOTIFICATION

Dated: 28/04/2016

No.SEC/1ME/2016/ 456 In exercise of powers vested under Rule 19(3) & (4) of the Haryana Municipal Election Rules, 1978 and Rule 21(3) & (4) of the Haryana Municipal Corporation Election Rules, 1994, State Election Commission, Haryana, hereby authorises all the Deputy Commissioners (Except Panchkula, Faridabad and Yamuna Nagar) to designate the Returning Officer(s) and Assistant Returning Officer(s), who shall be the officers of the Government for the conduct of Municipal General Elections to be held on 22/05/2016 in all the Wards of 15 Municipal Councils i.e. Charkhi Dadri (Bhiwani), Kaithal (Kaithal), Hansi (Hisar), Narnaul (Mahendergarh), Tohana and Fatehabad (Fatehabad), Sohna (Gurgaon), Bahadurgarh (Jhajjar), Narwana & Jind (Jind), Thanesar (Kurukshetra), Hodal & Palwal (Palwal), Mandi Dabwali (Sirsa), Gohana (Sonipat) and 28 Municipal Committees i.e. Naraingarh (Ambala), Cheeka & Rajound (Kaithal), Barwala (hisar), Mahendergarh & Nangal Chaudhary (Mahendergarh), Samalkha (Panipat), Bhuna & Ratia (fatehabad), Jhajjar (Jhajjar), Safidon & Uchana (Jind), Tarori, Nissing, Gharunda & Assandh (Karnal) Ladwa, Pehowa & Shahabad (Kurukshetra), Ferozepur Zhirka, Nuh & Punhana (Mewat), Bawal (Rewari), Meham (Rohtak), Kalanwali, Ellenabad & Rania (Sirsa) and Ganaur (Sonipat) and bye elections in ward No.9, Municipal Corporation, Panipat, ward No.1, Municipal Council Rewari and ward No.7, Municipal Committee, Kalanaur

the Panchkula Dated 28th April, 2016 RAJEEV SHARMA State Election Commissioner, Haryana

Endst.No.SEC/1ME/2016/457

A copy is forwarded to the all the Deputy Commissioners in the State of Haryana (except Faridabad, Panchkula and Yamuna Nagar) for information and necessary action. 2. They are requested to kindly send the names alongwith contact number of the officers designated as Returning Officer/Assistant Returning Officer to the State Election Commission through return fax/Wireless message so as to enable the State Election Commission to take further action.

aymal Single

(Parmal Singh) Asstt. State Election Commissioner, Haryana

Dated:- 28/04/2016

A copy is forwarded to the Controller, Printing & Stationery Department, Haryana, Chandigarh for publication in Haryana Government Extra ordinary Gazette dated 28/04/2016.

farmal Single

(Parmal Singh) Asstt. State Election Commissioner, Haryana

Endst.No.SEC/1ME/2016/458

Dated:-28/04/2016